NOTICE TO BIDDERS



SMALL TRACTS / MUD BAY / 3RD AVE AC PIPE REPLACEMENT

Haines Borough, AK

Contract No. HB19-02

NOTICE NO.: 2

DATE OF NOTICE: May 1, 2020

PREVIOUS NOTICES: 1

CURRENT DEADLINE FOR BIDS: n/a

ISSUED BY: Haines Borough

TOTAL PAGES IN NOTICE: 3 Pages

DESCRIPTION OF NOTICE:

This is not an Addendum. The following is provided as supplemental information. All items and terms of the Contract remain the same. This notice has been posted online at: https://www.hainesalaska.gov/rfps

This Notice is to post results of the bid opening on April 30, 2020, for the subject Project. The bidders and their total bis are summarized in the attached Bid Summary.

Two Bids were received, and both were deemed responsive. The apparent low bidder is Glacier Construction, Inc. dba Southeast Road Builders.

BID SUMMARY

Project: Small Tracts/Mud Bay/3rd Ave AC Pipe Replacement		Owner: Haines Borough		Contract: HB19-02		Bid Opening Date: 4/30/2020			
	Base Bid (Phase II - Small Tracts/Mud Bay)	Bid Summary By Prepared By: Ka Checked By: Gar	ren Garcia	Engineer's Estimate		Glacier Construction Inc. dba Southeast Roadbuilders		Hamilton Construction LLC	
Pay Item	Pay Item Description	Pay Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
202.0002.0001	Removal of Pavement	SY	4,953	\$4.00	\$19,812.00	\$7.50	\$37,147.50	\$15.60	\$77,266.80
203.0005.0001	Borrow	CY	1,122	\$39.00	\$43,758.00	\$55.00	\$61,710.00	\$16.12	\$18,086.64
301.0001.0001	Aggregate Base Course, Grading D-1	TON	1,533	\$41.00	\$62,853.00	\$54.00	\$82,782.00	\$65.00	\$99,645.00
401.0001.0001	HMA, Type II; Class B	TON	683	\$250.00	\$170,750.00	\$334.00	\$228,122.00	\$400.00	\$273,200.00
603.0021.0001	Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe 18 Inch	LF	50	\$170.00	\$8,500.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$72.50	\$3,625.00
618.0005.0001	Seeding	Lump Sum	All Req'd	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
620.0002.0001	Topsoil	SY	1,495	\$15.00	\$22,425.00	\$7.00	\$10,465.00	\$20.00	\$29,900.00
627.0001.0003	10-Inch HDPE Water Pipe	LF	2,826	\$80.00	\$226,080.00	\$114.00	\$322,164.00	\$133.00	\$375,858.00
627.0005.0001	Fire Hydrant Assembly With Gravel Access Pad	EA	8	\$12,500.00	\$100,000.00	\$14,650.00	\$117,200.00	\$7,750.00	\$62,000.00
627.0007.0001	Fire Hydrant Removal	EA	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,275.00	\$3,825.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00
627.0008.0001	1-Inch Poly Water Service	EA	34	\$2,500.00	\$85,000.00	\$3,985.00	\$135,490.00	\$2,800.00	\$95,200.00
627.0008.0002	2-Inch Poly Water Service	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$9,250.00	\$9,250.00	\$4,325.00	\$4,325.00
627.0008.0003	8-Inch HDPE Water Service	EA	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$14,050.00	\$14,050.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
627.0009.0002	10-Inch Gate Valve	EA	11	\$3,700.00	\$40,700.00	\$4,815.00	\$52,965.00	\$10,000.00	\$110,000.00
627.0011.0001	Locate Existing Water Services	Lump Sum	All Req'd	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,850.00	\$5,850.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
627.0012.0001	Temporary Water Service	Lump Sum	All Req'd	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,800.00	\$20,800.00	\$25,500.00	\$25,500.00
635.0001.0001	Insulation Board	EA	293	\$60.00	\$17,580.00	\$95.00	\$27,835.00	\$75.00	\$21,975.00
640.0001.0001	Mobilization and Demobilization	Lump Sum	All Req'd	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$76,750.00	\$76,750.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
641.0001.0001	Erosion, Sediment and Pollution Control Administration	Lump Sum	All Req'd	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
641.0003.0001	Temporary Erosion, Sediment and Pollution Control	Lump Sum	All Req'd	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
642.0001.0001	Construction Surveying	Lump Sum	All Req'd	\$46,500.00	\$46,500.00	\$16,200.00	\$16,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
643.0002.0001	Traffic Maintainance	Lump Sum	All Req'd	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$37,750.00	\$37,750.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
643.0015.0001	Flagging	HR	1,440	\$58.00	\$83,520.00	\$58.00	\$83,520.00	\$58.00	\$83,520.00
	Nuclear Testing Equipment Storage Shed	Lump Sum	All Req'd	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
670.0001.0001	Painted Traffic Markings	Lump Sum	All Req'd	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	Total Base Bid =					\$1,379,275.50		\$1,596,201.44	

Note the Amount for Hamilton Construction's Pay Item 301.0001.0001 Aggregate Base Course, Grading D-1 was incorrectly calculated on their submitted bid as \$96,645.

Rev. 5/1/2020

BID SUMMARY

Project: Small Tract	s/Mud Bay/3rd Ave AC Pipe Replacement	Owner: Haines B	Owner: Haines Borough		Contract: HB19-02		Bid Opening Date: 4/30/2020			
	Alternate A Bid	Bid Summary By	Bid Summary By: proHNS LLC							
		Prepared By: Karen Garcia Checked By: Garret Gladsjo, PE		Engineer's Estimate		Glacier Construction Inc. dba Southeast Roadbuilders		Hamilton Construction LLC		
	(Phase III - 3rd Avenue)									
Pay Item	Pay Item Description	Pay Unit	Quantities	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
202.0019.0001A	Removal of Curb and Gutter	LF	766	\$15.00	\$11,490.00	\$7.50	\$5,745.00	\$25.00	\$19,150.00	
202.0015.0001A	Removal of Sidewalk	SY	427	\$25.00	\$10,675.00	\$7.00	\$2,989.00	\$50.00	\$21,350.00	
202.0002.0001A	Removal of Pavement	SY	1,211	\$4.00	\$4,844.00	\$8.00	\$9,688.00	\$55.00	\$66,605.00	
202.0004.0001A	Removal of Culvert Pipe	LF	82	\$10.00	\$820.00	\$12.00	\$984.00	\$40.00	\$3,280.00	
203.0005.0001A	Borrow	CY	559	\$39.00	\$21,801.00	\$55.00	\$30,745.00	\$16.12	\$9,011.08	
301.0001.0001A	Aggregate Base Course, Grading D-1	TON	473	\$41.00	\$19,393.00	\$54.00	\$25,542.00	\$65.00	\$30,745.00	
401.0001.0001A	HMA, Type II; Class B	TON	242	\$250.00	\$60,500.00	\$334.00	\$80,828.00	\$400.00	\$96,800.00	
603.0021.0001A	Corrugated Polyetheylene Pipe 18 Inch	LF	132	\$170.00	\$22,440.00	\$125.00	\$16,500.00	\$60.00	\$7,920.00	
603.0021.0002A	Corrugated Polyetheylene Pipe 24 Inch	LF	40	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$147.00	\$5,880.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	
608.0001.0006A	Concrete Sidewalk, 6 Inches Thick	SY	28	\$280.00	\$7,840.00	\$186.00	\$5,208.00	\$76.50	\$2,142.00	
608.0003.0001A	Asphalt Sidewalk	SY	343	\$45.00	\$15,435.00	\$80.00	\$27,440.00	\$33.33	\$11,432.19	
608.0006.0001A	Curb Ramp	EA	3	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$4,550.00	\$13,650.00	
609.0002.0001A	Curb and Gutter, Type Mountable	LF	788	\$200.00	\$157,600.00	\$80.00	\$63,040.00	\$75.00	\$59,100.00	
618.0005.0001A	Seeding	Lump Sum	All Req'd	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
620.0002.0001A	Topsoil	SY	866	\$15.00	\$12,990.00	\$7.00	\$6,062.00	\$15.00	\$12,990.00	
627.0001.0001A	10-Inch HDPE Water Pipe	LF	1,612	\$80.00	\$128,960.00	\$122.25	\$197,067.00	\$133.00	\$214,396.00	
627.0005.0001A	Fire Hydrant Assembly With Gravel Access Pad	EA	3	\$12,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$14,650.00	\$43,950.00	\$7,750.00	\$23,250.00	
627.0007.0001A	Fire Hydrant Removal	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	
627.0008.0001A	1-Inch Poly Water Service	EA	11	\$2,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$4,400.00	\$48,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$30,800.00	
627.0008.0003A	8-Inch HDPE Water Service	EA	2	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,700.00	\$25,400.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	
627.0009.0002A	10-Inch Gate Valve	EA	6	\$3,700.00	\$22,200.00	\$4,815.00	\$28,890.00	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00	
627.0011.0001A	Locate Existing Water Services	Lump Sum	All Req'd	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	
627.0012.0001A	Temporary Water Service	Lump Sum	All Req'd	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	
635.0001.0001A	Insulation Board	EA	79	\$60.00	\$4,740.00	\$95.00	\$7,505.00	\$75.00	\$5,925.00	
640.0001.0001A	Mobilization and Demobilization	Lump Sum	All Req'd	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$16,125.00	\$16,125.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	
641.0001.0001A	Erosion, Sediment and Pollution Control Administration	Lump Sum	All Req'd	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	
641.0003.0001A	Temporary Erosion, Sediment and Pollution Control	Lump Sum	All Req'd	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
642.0001.0001A	Construction Surveying	Lump Sum	All Req'd	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
643.0002.0001A	Traffic Maintainance	Lump Sum	All Req'd	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$14,600.00	\$14,600.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
643.0015.0001A	Flagging	HR	300	\$58.00	\$17,400.00	\$58.00	\$17,400.00	\$58.00	\$17,400.00	
644.0015.0001A	Nuclear Testing Equipment Storage Shed	Lump Sum	All Req'd	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
670.0001.0001A	Painted Traffic Markings	Lump Sum	All Req'd	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
	·	Additi	ve Alternate A Bid =		\$776,128.00		\$715,888.00		\$858,646.2	
	Total Bio	l (Base Bid plus Ado	ditive Alternate A) =		\$1,956,606.00		\$2,095,163.50		\$2,454,847.7	

Rev. 5/1/2020